

In the Court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rampurhat,  
Birbhum  
Present : Sri Prajjwal Ghosh, A.C.J.M., Rampurhat, Birbhum.

M.P. Case No. 38/2025  
Registration No. 38/2025  
CNR No.WBBB060000525/2025

Safiqul Sk Vs -Sujay Marjit and 02 others

Order No. 1, Dated 05.02.2025

Petitioner Safiqul Sk files a petition U/S 175(3) of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita praying for sending the same to the O.C Tarapith P.S to start a specific case against the accused persons, namely Sujay Marjit and 02 others on the ground stated therein.

Heard the petitioner.

Perused the petition filed by affidavit along with documents which disclose that petitioner indeed informed her grievances to O.C Tarapith P.S and the Office of S.P. Birbhum, before filing this petition.

In the foregoing premises following the provision of 175(3)BNSS. O.C Tarapith P.S is directed to appear personally before this court on 13.03.2025 to make his submission orally or to send a report containing his submission before this court on or before 13.03.2025 in this regard.

To 13.03.2025 for appearance of O.C Tarapith P.S or filing report regarding the facts stated in the complaint.

Let a copy of this Order along with a copy of petition of the complainant u/s 175 (3) of B.N.S.S. be sent to O.C Tarapith P.S Complainant to file requisites forthwith without fail.

Complainant to remain present on the same date.

D/c

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat,  
Birbhum  
JO CODE WB01163

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat,  
Birbhum  
JO CODE WB01163