

M.P. Case No.38/2025
Registration No.38/2025

Order, dated.01.08.205

Today is fixed for report.

Petitioner files hazira.

Report is received from E.O,from Tarapith P.S and the same is tagged with the case record.

Perused the report.

On perusal of the said report it is found that during enquiry the allegation made by the petitioner is prima facie sustained and cognizable case is made out.

Hence E.O at Tarapith P.S is directed to treat the petition of the complainant made u/s 175(3) of BNSS as F.I.R. and to start PS case accordingly.

E.O has sent the original petition along with the report.

Let the original petition be sent to E.O at Tarapith P.S to start a specific case on the alleged incident.

Let a copy of this order be sent to E.O at Tarapith P.S for his information and compliance.

To 03.11.2025 for compliance report.

B.C - II to comply.

D/c.

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat

Birbhum

JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat

Birbhum

JO CODE WB00869